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supply - reg
from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details 6:49 PM (2 minu
to sales@mrhdigital.com
date Fri, Nov 8, 2009 at 6:49 PM
subject supply - reg
mailed-by  kalakshetra.in

Ref: your quotation No.-- Dated 18.09.2009

This is in continuation of your quotation for supply of QSC products to the Kalakshetra Foundation and
seeking your confirmation for certain issues on this.

Kalakshetra Foundation being a central government organization had to follow procedures laid down by the G
Accordihgly the following stipulations are proposed beforz the supply order is formally issued:

i. Generally, no advance payment will be given. If required, the conditions laid down in General Financial Rule

ii. The materials sJuculd be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be covered with Ins
Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering w
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

iii. The final payment will be disbursed after the materjal is approved and certified by the consultant - M/s.Sou
Please convey your concurrence to the above by return email to this office immediately

Kalakshetra Foundation.

(©,

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 11/6/2009
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supply order - reqg  Inbox X

from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details 3:58 PM (0 minu

to  gscsupply@mrhdigital.com,
poncho@rmrhdigital.com
date Wed, Nov 11, 2009 at 3:58 PM
subject  supply order - reg
mailed-by kalakshetra.in

Ref: your quotation No. AP /291 /09 -10 Dated 17.09.2009

This is in continuation of your quotation for supply of Alesis and Samson products to the Kalakshetra F
talk to-day seeking your confirmation for certain issues on this.

Kalakshetra Foundalion being a central government organization had to follow procedures laid down by the G
Accordingly the following stipulations are proposed before the supply order is formally issued:

i. Generally, no advance payment will be given. If required, the conditions laid down in General Financial Rule

ii. The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be covered with Ins
Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering w
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

iii. The final payment will be disbursed after the materEl is approved and certified by the consultant - M/s.Sou
Please convey your concurrence to the above by return email to this office immediately

Kalakshetra Foundation.

)

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2 & view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 11/11/2009

&
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supply order - reg.
Works kalakshetra to gscsupport show details 4:28 PM (0 minu

Ref: your quotation dated 18th November 209

This is in continuation of your quotation for supply of Denon and pioneer products to the Kalakshetra F
talk to-day seeking your confirmation for certain issues on this.

Kalakshetra Foundation being a central government organization had to follow procedures laid down b
India. Accordingly the following stipulations are proposed before the supply order is formally issued:

i. Generally, no advahce payment will be given. If required, the conditions laid down in General Financial Rule

ii. The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be covered with Ing
Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering w
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

iii. The final payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the consultant - M/s.Sou
Please convey your concurrence to the above by return email to this office immediately

.Kalakshetra Foundation

&

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 11/11/2009
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supply order - reg

from
to

date
subject
mailed-by

Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
rupali@mrhdigital.com,

unni@mrhdigital.com

Fri, Nov 13, 2009 at 5:19 PM

supply order - reg

kalakshetra.in

Ref: your quotation No.-- Dated 18.09.2009

Page 1 of 1 @

hide details 5:19 PM (0 minu

This is in coritinuation of your guiotation for supply of QSC products to the Kalakshetra Foundatiocn and
seeking your confirmation for certain issues on this.

Kalakshetra Foundation being a central government organization had to follow procedures laid down by the G
Accordingly the following stipulations are proposed before the supply order is formally issued:

i. Generally, no advance payment will be given. If required, the conditions laid down in General Financial Rule
ii. The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be covered with Ins
Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. The raterial delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering w
manufacturer's packing and in good condition.
iii. The final paymerit will be disbursed after the material Is approved and certified by the consultant - M/s.Sou

Please convey your concurrence to the above by return email to this office immediately
Kalakshetra Foundation

@

httn://mail ocanole com/a/kalakshetra in/7i=2 & views=henf ver=1nvoneonrlknuy 11/13/2000



DIGITAL SYSTEMS

MR PRIVATE LIMITED

P. O. Box 4050, 290 Lamington Road, Mumbai 400007, India.
Phone: (91-22)23873615-23868578 -23896086-23895383/84/85
Fax: (91-22) 23873618  E-Mail: sales@mrhdigital.com
To, Date : 18th September, 2009
Kalashetra Foundation
Rukmani Devi Collegeof Fine Arts,
Kalashetra Road, Thiruvanmiyur,
Chennai -600 041
Tamilnadu

Dear Sir / Madam
We have the Pleasure to Quote to you for your requirement and the same is as under
1) QSC Digital Signal Processor DSP 30 --- INo --- @Rs 41,923/~ Rs 41,923/ -

2) QSC Digital Signal Processor DSP 322 --- 1 No --- @Rs.1,96,637/- Rs 1,96,637/ -

3) QSC Speaker ADS 32 T --- 4 Nos --- @Rs 6,863 /- Rs 27,452/ -

4) QSC Speaker ADS 282 H --- 4 Nos --- @Rs. 40,998/- Rs 1,63,992/ -

5) QSC Speaker HPR 122 ---4 Nos --- @Rs. 58,165/-Rs 2,32,660/ -

6) QSC Amplifier RMX 5050 -—--1No --- @Rs. 88,244/- Rs 88,244/ -

Total Amount Rs 7,50,908/-

Tems of sale:

Taxes : 12.5% CST will be Charged Extra

Delivery :Will be dispatched on Freight topay Basis From our Vasai
Warehouse — MM—%V%‘ W P S

Delivery Period : 6 to 8 week from date of confirmed order

Payment : 100% against Delivery -

Guarantee : One year against Manufacturing Defects

Validity : 30 Days '

For MRH Digital Systems Pvt Ltd

AWEY .

Director




nlnksheprn

ANNEXURE

1. QSC Digital Signal Processor DSP 30 -- 1 No -- @ Rs.41,923/- Rs. 41,923/- ~

2. QSC Digital Signal Processor DSP 322 -~ 1 No -- @ Rs.1, 96,637/~ Rs.1, 96,637/ - il

3. QSC Speaker ADS32 T -4 Nos. @ Rs.6,B63/- Bs, 27,452/~ ==
) 4. QSC Speaker ADS 282 H -- 4 Nos.@ Rs.4(), 998/ - Rs.1,63,992/- -~

5. QSC Speaker HPR 122 -- 4 Nos. - @ Rs.58, 165/ - Rs.2, 32,660/ - e -

6. QSC Amplifer RMX 5050 - 1 No - @ Rs.88, 244/ - Rs. 88,244/- -~

Total amount Rs.7, 50,908/-

VAT : As applicable

Freight: Will be paid at actual

To

MRH Digital Systems Pvt. Ltd.,
290, Lamington Road,
Mumbai-400 007.
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systemns\ koothambalam.doc

M/s. MRH Digital Systems Private Limited.,
P.O.Box No. 4050,

290 Lamington Road,
Mumbai — 400 007.
India.

Sir(s)

Sub: Supply of Q8C Products — Supply order - Beg

Ref: Your offer No. -- dated 181 September, 2009

The Director, Kalakshetra Foundation is pleased to award the Supplying of QSC products at a total
cost of Rs. 7, 50,908/~ Plus VAT as applicable. as per the Annexure specification, terms and
condition, enclosed herewith in all respects. This is a firm rate contract. General term and conditions
applicable to this order is attached. Aantewe T

The 100% payment will be disbursed after the material delivered is approved and certified by the
consultant - M/s.Sound wizard

Delivery time —6 to 8 weeks from the date of supply order till 07. 01.2010.
Warrant as specified in the conditions

The matertals should be delivered at our premises (door delivery), the actual freight charges will be
paid and materials should be covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai.

The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering with the original
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

The above supply order should be effected and completed in all respects by 07.01.2010. If the
progress of the supply is found to be not sayis| ﬁg;g;,tjmr or the total supply is not completed in

all respects as p_ef ‘the schedule as mentioned._ ii)gg'e, this supp‘ Iv_order will automatically
cease without notice and without assigning any teason.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

Leela Samson

st A—&QJ a5tk
<
=N ,B(( -
Draft for approval EO _AO Q) 3@{“\-; DIRECTOR
o

<



®

-
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M/s. MRH Digital Systems Private Limitec.,
P.O.Box No. 4050,

290 Lamington Road,
Mumbai — 400 007.
India.

Sit(s)

Sub: Supply of QSC Products — Supply order - Beg

Ref: Your offer Mo. -- dated 18* September, 2009

The Director, Kalafshetra Foundation is pleased te: award the Supplying of QSC products at a total
cost of Rs. 7, 50,908/~ Plus VAT as applicable, as per the Annexure specification, terms and
condition, enclosed herewith in all respects. This 15 a firm rate contract. General term and conditions
applicable to this order is attached. Anngxove \I

The 100% payment will be disbursed after the muterial delivered is approved and certified by the
consultant - M/s.Spund wizard

Delivery time —6 to 8 weeks from the date of supply orler till 07. 01.2010.
Warrant as specified In the conditions

The materials should be delivered at our premises [door delivery), the actual freight charges will be
paid and materials shotild be covered with Irisutance tp to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai.

The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering with the original
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

The above supply order should be effected and vompleted in all respects by 07.01.2010. If the
progress of the supply is found to be nc(_gig;i_ﬁjfﬂ,ggLEy ot the total supply is not completed in
all respects as pet tlie schedule as meléﬂgnjzd aliove, this supply ordet will automatically
cease without notice and witi-mut assigni g g;_:ghj‘[‘g;ggs«cui.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

d,a,b ‘?Q—él adv Y

Leela Samson
Director

Founder : Smt. Rukmini Devi Chairman : Justice Sri S. Mohan Former Judge Supreme Court 3%
Director : Ms Leela Samson Member Secretary : Sri R.V. Ramani Governing Board ° °

Tel: 0091-(0)44-2452 0836 / 4057 / 1844 Fax : 0091-(0)44-2452 4359

Kala%shetra Foundation Thiruvanmiyur Chennai 600 041
Email : info@kalakshetra.in Website : www.kalakshetra.in
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supply order - reg.

from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details 4:18 PM (0 minutes
to unni@mrhdigital.com, . —

1

rupali@mrhdigital.com -
date Tue, Nov 17, 2009 at 4:18 PM
subject supply orcler - reg.
mailed-by kalakshetra.in

Sir,

scanned copy of the supply order and annexture as attachment 4 ﬂbw‘l
is sent for your perusal. The general terms and conditions will be i o
sent alongwith original supplier order to you by RPAD.

Kindly reply your acceptance through email please

Regards

V.srinivasan
Kalakshetra foundation

®

http://mail.google.com/ s:l/kaiakéhetra.in/ ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcegurkovy 11/17/2009
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R
Sound equipment - reg

from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details 3:03 PM (0 minu
to Didier <didier@soundwizard.net>,
Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Tue, Dec 22, 2009 at 3:03 PM
subject Sound equipment - reg
mailed-by kalakshetra.in

Dear Sir/s

One of the supplier M/s.MRH Digital systems private limited - Mumbai
has delivered the following QSC products today by 2.00 Pm by BLue
dart courier.

We have ordered 6 items, whereas they supplied 5 Items as against 6.
One item - QSC speaker HPR 122 - 4 Nos, is not supplied and pending.

Kindly let me know visit to Kalakshetra - please bring your M/s.sound wizard

company seal for affix after your certification.

Warm regards

V.Srinivasan /kalakshetra

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2& view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 12/22/2009
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)
Supply of QSC products - reg.
| from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details 3;15 PM (3 minu
to  wnni@mrhdigital.com,
rupali@mrhdigital.cam
date  Tus, Dec 22, 2009 at 215 PM

- subject  Bupply of QSC produsts - reg.
' mailed=by  kalakshetra.in

Dear 8ir/a

We have received the materials sent by you, through

M/s.Blue dart courier. It Is the part materials,

Balance when will be deliverying to kalakshstra

foundation.

Meanwhile, the payment for the supply of materials

is being done and the chegue will be sent to you

by RPAD end of this week.

Thankyou verymuch for your semmittient in supply order.
Regards

V. SRIRIVABAN
Relakshstrs foundatisn

Y

Hﬁpé?ftﬁail.gcioglé.comf’a!kaila}ksﬁétr?a;iﬁ/?ﬂiféi&viéwﬁbk}ﬁ&'ﬁ'éfé1qyg‘:pe'gurkévy 12/22/2009




TAX INVOICE

DIGITAL SYSTEMS™

PRIVATE LIMITED

123 Sahakar Industrial Estate, Plot No. 165/6, Navghar Village,
Vasai Road (E) 401102, Thane District, Maharashtra. Tel: 95250-2392230

Head Office: 290 Lamington Road, Mumbai 400 007.

Sold To
B E Sy R
THIRANMIYUR O

TEE

Bill No.

Purchase Order No.

Despatch Mode & Challan details

Article Description

AMOUNT

Quantity Unit Price Rs. P.

27150292757V Dt. 01-04-2006

TOTAL

VAT T.ILN.
C.S.T. T.LN. 27150292757C Dt. 01-04-2006 E&O.E.
1/ We hereby certify that my / our registration certificate under the Maharashira Subject to For MRH DIGITAL SYSTEMS (P) LTD.

Value Added Tax Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sale of the
goods specified in this Tax Invoice is made by me/us and that the transaction
of sale covered by this Tax Invoice has been effected by me/us and it shall
be accounted for in the turnover of sales while filina of return and the tax

Mumbai Jurisdiction B0 SR

pos / :



TAX INVOICE

DIGITAL SYSTEMS"

II“!IIF‘!x PRIVATE LIMITED

123 Sahakar Industrial Estate, Plot No. 165/6, Navghar Village,
Vasai Road (E) 401102, Thane District, Maharashtra. Tel: 95250-2392230
Head Office: 290 Lamington Road, Mumbai 400 007.

Sold To Bill No.
£ VI SRS R L
Date
LR L B

Purchase Order No.

GINE

MO HEGFIRL,

ol AR S S

AMOUNT
Article Description Quantity Unit Price Rs.
aen?F
W
DIRITAL SIGMNAL PROCESRDOR DEP O2E < 21 MG, 41925, Bk R D 1
s DIGITAL SI1MAL PROCESEOR DOF 3 @1 I LRHAET L BE
OSC SPEAKER ADS 32 T i ConioonRoA2A Hd RN ST L R P S M i

ARER ADE AEFIR L GE L&B99R. 60

H = Trdwidue (o f)l‘f(/iiﬂf'# PEIE

f e OO denpr, ampad , (R

. B1 NO. BR244 . B2

PRSI FORM C

]
.'aa.-. ﬁ(!JL

BTV L AL EIEMTY

HOLIEEAME TREMTY MINE OMLY.

VAT T.IN.
C.S.T. TIN.

27150292757V Dt. 01-04-2006

27150292757C Dt. 01-04-2006 E_&O_E_

1/ We hereby certify that my / our registration certificate under the Maharashtra
Value Added Tax Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sale of the
goods specified in this Tax Invoice is made by me/us and that the transaction
of sale covered by this Tax Invoice has been effected by me/us and it shall
be accounted for in the tumover of sales while f1l|nq of return and the tax

Subject to
Mumbai Jurisdiction
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Suly; Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam - Supply of QSC Produets -
Payment = Approval of = Reg.

Ref: Work committee approval dated 6.11.2009 .
Supply order letter dated 17.11.2009, =P (1)

Based on the approval by the Works Committee, as recommended by the consultant
M/s.8ound wizard the supply ordet for supplying of QSC Products was entrusted to M/s.
MRH Digital 8ystems Private Limited,, at a total cost of Rs.7,50,908 + VAT as applicable, as
per the specification of equipment given by the consultant.

M/s. MRH Digital Systems Private Limited., have delivered patt materials ~ except one item
through M/s.Blue Dart Express Litited on to pay basis as per the terms. The payment to
the supplier will be released after the certification of the consultant and intimation to the
consultant is done through email

The freight chatges for Rs. 2483/- to M/s.Blue Dart Express Limited was paid by me H Lok
Vide AWB No. 54750575250 dated 22:12.2009. ‘

Subrmitted fost approval, please:

I (b
oz K%’jfﬁ,fu> &6%&% DII{EGTC)i%/ -

| i

&



5/Ont of




TAX INVOICE

\ DIGITAL SYSTEMSW
MR PRIVATE LIMITED
123 Sahakar Industrial Estate, Plot No. 165/6, Navghar Village,
Vasai Road (E) 401102, Thane District, Maharashtra. Tel: 95250-2392230

Head Office: 290 Lamington Road, Mumbai 400 007.

Solg-Ta Bill No.

Date
Purchase Order No. : "Despatch Mode & Challan details
AMOUNT
Article Description Quantity Unit Price Rs. P:
DIGITAL HIGHAL PROC Wi B Mk A

MO, @y nen

e

R

L M.

(L I O

g REMR L SERORL o

PR, 13

4 THILEEAMD TRENTY NI
SOUND WIZARD
ghakti-Auroville 605 101 _
adu-India

:a'“o':w 2622659 Fax : 0413

Emoall : soundwiz@aurevi

Wobtih : www.soundwia
VAT T.LN. 27150292757V Dt. 01-04-2006 TOTAL
C.S.T. TLN. 27150292757C Dt. 01-04-2006 E.&0.E.
|/ We hereby certify that my / our registration certificate under the Maharashtra Subject to For MRH DIGITAL SYSTEMS (

Value Added Tax Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sale of the
goods specified in this Tax Invoice is made by me/us and that the transaction
of sale covered by this Tax Invoice has been effected by me/us and it shall
be accounted for in: lhe turnover of sales whlle flilng of return and the tax

Mumbai Jurisdiction
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Sound equipment -reg  Inbox X

from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details 3:03 PM (20 ho
to Didier <didier@soundwizard.net>,
Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Tue, Dec 22, 2005 at 3:03 PM
subject Sound equipment - reg
mailed-by  kalakshetra.in

Dear Sir/s

One of the supplier M/s.MRH Digital systems private limited - Mumbai
has delivered the following QSC products today by 2.00 Pm by BLue
dart courier.

We have ordered 6 items, whereas they supplied 5 Items as against 6.
One item - QSC speaker HPR 122 - 4 Nos, is not supplied and pending.

Kindly let me know visit to Kalakshetra - please bring your M/s.sound wizard
company seal for affix after your certification.

Warm regards

V.Srinivasan /kalakshetra

@

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 12/23/2009
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from Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net> hide detail
to  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
cc Didier <didier@soundwizard.net>,
Kumbha <kumbha@espaceav.com>
date Tue, Dec 22, 2009 at 3:20 PM
subject Re: Sound equipment - reg

Dear Sir,
Yes, we are aware that the QSC HPR122i are missing. We are actually trying to get better options for the stageg)
We will keep you posted regarding this and as to when we will come for approval. nemars

“Thank you
Best regards,

Fabien

- Show quoted text -
Fabien

Sound Wizard
Pro Audio Acoustic Design

Shakti Area 9

Auroville 605 101 (Via Pondicherry)
Tamil Nadu, India

Phone (0) 413 262 26 59

Phone (0) 413 262 24 80

www.soundwizard.net

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 12/23/2009
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|

\

Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam — Supply of QSC Products —
Payment — Approval of — Reg.

Ref: Work committee approval dated 6.11.2009 - P
Supply order letter dated 17.11.2009. -P @J

Based on the approval by the Works Comrmtteem:is recommended by the consultant
M/s.Sound wizard the supply order for supplying of QSC Products was entrusted to M/s.
MRH Digital Systems Private Limited., at a total cost of Rs.7,50,908 + VAT as applicable, as
per the specification of equipment given by the consultant.

M/s. MRH Digital Systems Private Limited., have de].wered part rnatenals in 8 packages— except
one item through M/s:Blue Dart Express Limited on to pay basis ‘as per the terms.

Further, our consultant had verified the delivered packing materials and stated that received
materials as per specification, invoice and checked in good condition and recommended to
release the payment in the invoice copy of the supplier.

To M/s. MRH Digital systems private limited, o
Vide Tnvoice No0.978 / 09-10 dated 19.12.2009 ... 5,83029.00

One item — SLNo.5, QSC Speaker HPR 122 — 4 Nos @ Rs.2, 32,660/- as per the supply
order was not effected by the supplier as instructed by M/s.Sound Wizard. This was
confirmed by the consultant when they came here to check delivered the materials, theysaid

that-the-confipuraten s#é@lefr—outmj:asﬂwem@h‘ﬂﬂgﬁ?ﬁﬁh:pgme}e&wrm

Submitted for approval, please.

DIRECTOR

&MD ‘%TI N
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ra\‘i’
from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide detail
to  unni@mrhdigital.com,
rupali@mrhdigital.com
date Wed, Jan 6, 2010 at 10:39 AM
subject Re: Supply of QSC products - reg.
mailed-by kalakshetra.in

Sir/s,

The cheque for Rs.5,83,029/- is ready, can you give your
postal address for despatching the cheque.

Regards

V.Srinivasan

- Show quoted text -

Reply Reply to all Forward

from Roopali <rupali@mrhdigital.com> hide details 1:00 PM (37 minu
reply-to  Roopali <rupali@mrhdigital.com>
to  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
cc unni@mrhdigital.com,
rupali@mrhdigital.com
date Wed, Jan 6, 2010 at 1:00 PM
subject Re: Re: Supply of QSC products - reg.

Pls. find our address :-

UNNI KRISHNAN

MRH DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD
290, LAMINTON ROAD,

MUBAI - 400 007.

TEL : 022-4345 9013/18/19

thanks,
roopali

On Wed, 06 Jan 2010 Works kalakshetra wrote :

- Show quoted text -

@

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2 & view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/6/2010
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M/s.MRH digital systems private limited,
P.O.Box No. 4050,

290 Lamington Road,

Mumbai — 400 007.

India.

Sir(s)
Sub: Supply of QSC Products — Payment - Reg

Ref: Your Bill No. V / 978 / 09-10 — 19.12.2009

Please find enclosed a cheque for Rs. 5, 83,029 /- (Rupees five lakhs eighty three thousand and
twenty nine only) vide cheque No. 032190, drawn in canara bank, Thiruvanmiyur branch, Chennai, in
favour of M/s. MRH digital systems private limited towards supply of QSC materials as per the
invoice referred above.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.
Y

Leela Samson
Director

| O | W 0% .

EO AO DIRECTOR
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from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide detail
to Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Mon, Jan 25, 2010 at 11:06 AM
subject Re: Stage monitors
mailed-by  kalakshetra.in

Dear fabien,
Please clarifty the following,
what was the original and specification of the stagemonitors.

Name of the supplier was reccommended by you in the previous for
supplying the stage monitors

And

What is your recommendation of the stage monitors - make and price
details, rate and name of the supplier, and his quote NOW.

Regards,

V.Srinivasan

Kalakshetra
- Show quoted text -

@

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2 & view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/25/2010



UPJUNIOR SPECIFICATIONS

AUDIO [NPUT

Maximum Comman Mode

Conn

fedle
01

Bocst Current (<

HMaximum Long~Term Contingoes Cur

RMS NETWORK (OPTIONAL)

Low Frequency

High Frequency’

input Impedance

¢ Blocking

Tir Fif
Nominal Input Sensitiv

Caonnectors

Veltage Selec
Safety Agency Rated Operating Range
Turn-on and Tera-off Point
Current Draw

Lurrent

Ultimate Short=Term Corrend
fnrush Current

ACOUSTICAL
Operaling Froquency flange? 70 Hz - 20 kHz
froquency Response? 76 Hz = 18 kHz 24 dB
Phase Response 250 Hz — 18 kHz 45°
Maximum Peak 5Pt 126 dB
Dyna Range »110dB
Coverage® 80" x 50°
CROSSOVER®
3.5kHz
TRANSDUCERS.

One 8" cone driver with neodymium magnet
Nominal impedance: 4 Q

Voice coil size: 1.5"

Power-handling capability: 300 W (AES)®
One 2" compression driver

Nominal impedance: 12 Q

Voice coil size: 2"

Diaphragm size: 2"

Exit size: 0.75"

Power-handling capability: 100 W (AES)®

Type Differential, electronically balanced
Range 115 V DC, clamped to earth for voltage transient protection
eciors Female XLR input with male XLR loop output

10 kQ differential between pins 2and 3
Wiring
provide virtual ground lift at audio frequencies
Pin 2: Signal +

Pin 3: Signal - (oplional polarity reversal switch)®
Case: Earth ground and chassis

»50 dB, typically 80 dB (S0-500 Hz)
Common mode: 425 kHz; Differential mode: 142 kHz
<80 kHz, integral to signal processing

CMRR

limiting for noise and music

input Level Audio source must be capable of producing +20 dBV (10 V rms, 14 V
peak) into 600 Q to produce maximum peak SPL over the operating
bandwidth of the loudspeaker

AMPLIFIER
Type Two-channel complementary MOSFET output stages (class AB/bridged)
Cutput Power® 300 W total
THD, 14, TiM «02%
Load Capacity 4 Q low channel, 12 Q high channel
Cooling Forced air cooling over amplifier heatsink
AC POWER

PowerCon with looping output
Automatic

100-240 v AC; 50/60 Hz

510 90-264 V AC; 50/60 Hz

O sec)
1sec)

Pin 1: Chassis/earth through 220 kQ, 1000 pF, 15 V clamp network to

Differential DC blocking up te maximum common mode voltage

OdBV (1 V rms, 1.4 V peak) continuous average is typically the onset of

0.448 A rms (115 V AC); 0.285 A rms (230 V AC); 0.497 A rms (100 V AC)
2.55 A rms (115 V AC); 1.55 A rms (230 V AC); 2.75 A rms (100 V AC)
2.90 A rms (115 V AC); 1.70 A rms (230 V AC); 3.20 Arms (100 V AQ)
12.0 A peak (115 V AC); 9.0 A peak (230 V AC); 13.0 A peak (100 V AC)
15.0 A peak (115 V AC); 13.0 A peak (230 V AC}); 15.0 A peak {100 V AC)

NOTES:

Recommended maximum eperating
Jfrequercy range Response depends
en leading conditions and room
acoustics

2 Free field, measured wilh 1/3 octave
Jrequency resoiution ai & melers
3. Measured withmusic referred fo 1

meler -
The UPJunior horn can be rolated
to provide an 80" x 50" coverage
pallern in either the horizonial or

'S

vertical plane
5. Ablhsfrequency, the transducers
produce egual sound pressure levels
Power handling is measured under
AES standards lransducer d
conlinuousty for two hours wilh
EBand-timited noise signat having a 6
8 peak-average ralio
High frequency driver is coupl
an 80" x 50" constant airectiv
horn

o

ven

~

to

y

8. Anoplional input module is available
thal includes a polarily reversal
swilch and an allenuator (0- 188}
Amplifier wallage raling based on

L)

the maximum unelipped bursl sine
wave rms voltage the amplifier will
produce for al feast 0.5 secontsinto
the nominal load impedance. Low
and high channeis 30 V rms (42V
peax)

10 No aulomalic lurn - off voilages
Velfages above 265V AC are fuse
protecled bul may cause permanen!

damage to the power supply
Voltages below 90 V AC may resull in
intermitten? operalion

11 Current draw for a single
loudspeaker Loop oulpul ne! used

e o N775

Furspoars Chlce

UPJunior - 04,173.004.01 A

Copyrighl & 2007
Meyer Sound Laboralories Inc.
All righls reserved

MEYER SOUND LABORATORIES INC.
2832 San Pablo Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94702

T: +1 510 486.1166
F:+1510 486.8356

Equipped with two-conductor twisted -pair network, reporting all i

amplifier operating parameters to system operator’s host computer.

| techsupport@®meyersound.com
weww.meyersound.com

ARCHITECT SPECIFICATIONS

The loudspeaker shall be a self -powered, full-range system.
The transducers shall consist of an 8-inch diameter cone
driver and a Z-inch diaphragm compression driver on an
80" x 50 horn. The horn shall allow rotation to provide the
wider coverage pattern in either the horizontal or vertical
plane relative to the cabinet's vertical axis.

The loudspeaker system shall incorporate internal processing
electronics two-channel amplifier. Processing
functions shall include equalization, phase correction, signal
division, and driver protection for the high- and low-
frequency sections. The acoustical crossover point shall be
3.5 kHz. Each amplifier channel shall be class AB/bridged
with complementary MOSFET output stages. Burst capability
shall be 300 watts total into a nominal load of 4-ohms low
channel and 12-ohms high channel. Distortion {THD, M, TIM)
shall not exceed 0.02%.

and a

Performance specifications for a typical production unit

shall be as follows, measured at 1/3 octave resolution:
Operating frequency range shall be 70 Hz to 20 kHz. Phase
response shall be $45° from 250 Hz to 18 kHz. Maximum
SPL shall be 126 dB at 1 meter. Coverage (-6 dB points)
shall be 80" x 50°, horizontal or vertical dependent on horn
orientation.

The audio input shall be electronically balanced with a
10 ke impedance and accept a nominal 0 dBV (1 V rms, 1.4 V
peak) input signal. Connectors shall be XLR (A-3) lype with
male input end female loop-through output. RF filtering
shall be provided, and CMRR shall be greater than S0dB and
typically 80 dB (50-500Q Hz).

The internal power supply shall perform automatic voltage
selection, EMI filtering, soft current turn-on and surge
suppression. Powering requirements shall be nominal 100V,
115 V or 230 V AC line current at 50 Hz or 60 Hz frequency.
Current draw during burst (<1 sec) shall be 2.9 A at 115 V,

17 A at 230 V and 3.2 A at 100 V. Current inrush during
soft turn—on shall net exceed 15 A at 115 V. The AC power
cennector shall be a locking connector with leoping output.

The loudspeaker system shall provide facilities for installing
Meyer Sound's optional RMS remote monitoring system.

All loudspeaker components shall be mounted in an
acoustically vented trapezoidal enclosure constructed of
premium birch plywood with a hard black textured finish.
The front protective grille shall be powder-coated hex-
stamped steel. Dimensions shall be 9.00" wide x 19.04" high
x 10.20" deep (228.60 mm x 483.55 mm x 259.08 mm ). Weight
shall be 28 Ibs (12.7 kg). Integral high-strength, 6061-T6
aluminum top plates with threaded M8 metric holes shall
accommodate Meyer Sound proprietary rigging hardware
and third-party accessories.

The loudsp=aker shall be the Meyer Sound UPjunior,
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UPJUNIOR™ : UltraCompact VariO™ Loudspeaker
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Bimensions

Weight
Enciosure
Finish
Protective
Rig

9.00" w x 19.04" h x 10.20" d

(228.60 mm x 483.55 mm x 259.08 mm)

28 Ibs (12.7 kg)

Premium birch plywood

Black textured

Powder-coated hex-stamped steel, black mesh screen

Aluminum end plates for mounting/flying cabinets
with QuickFly® and standard rigging options; metric
M8 threaded points used for all UPJunior rigging

Meyer Sound’s UPJunicr ultracompact
VariO loudspeaker brings the sonic sig—
nature, flexible rigging, and extraordinary
power-to-size ratio of the award-win-
ning UPJ-1P to an even more compact
package suitable for a broad range of
applications. The UPJunior combines the
advantages of self-powered systems with
the placement and arraying flexibility
afforded by an 80" x 50° VariO rotatable
horn and QuickFly® rigging.

Though remarkably compact and light-
weight, the UPJunior delivers a robust
peak power output of 126 dB SPL at
1 meter, making it suitable for use as
either a single, primary loudspeaker or
within multicabinet horizontal and vertical
arrays. Applications include AV presen-
tations, small- to medium-sized sound
reinforcement systems, fill, delay, effects,
and under=balcony coverage, as well as
distributed systems.

The UPJunior was designed for flexibility.
Whether oriented vertically or horizon-
tally, its VariO horn can be easily rotated to
oblain the optimum horizontal and vertical
coverage in any situation. In size, weight,
and output, the UPJunior integrates seam-
lessly with the UltraSeries™ UPM-1P/2P and
UPJ-1P loudspeakers.

As a self-powered loudspeaker, the
UPJunior incorporates a two-channel, class
AB/bridged power amplifier and sophis-
ticated control circuitry housed within the
cabinet, dramatically simplifying setup
and installation. The UPJunior’s on-board
amplifier delivers 300 watts of total burst
power. The oplional RMS™ remote moni-
toring system module allows comprehen-
sive monitoring of all key system param-
eters from a Windows®-based computer.

The UPJunior’s low-mid frequency sec—
tion employs an 8-inch neodymium mag-
net cone driver, while the high-frequency

section utilizes an efficient 0.75-inch exit,
2=inch diaphragm compression driver. Both
drivers are designed and manufactured by
Meyer Sound in Berkeley, Calif.

The UPJunior is extraordinarily versatile
in the number of ways it can be mounted,
flown, and arrayed, allowing it to be used
as either a main loudspeaker or fill loud-
speaker, or even as a stage monitor. The
UPJunior’s cabinet includes end plates made
of heavy-duty, high-strength, corrosion=
resistant 6061-T6 aluminum, complete with
threaded M8 attachment points for basic
eyebolt rigging or third-party pole assem-
blies. QuickFly rigging options including the
MAAM-UPJunior array adapter (also made
from 6061-T6 aluminum }, the MUB-UPJunior
U=-bracket, and the MYA-UPJunior mounting
yoke assembly.

Other options include weather protection
for fixed applications and custom color fin—
ishes for specific cosmelic requirements.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

©  Exceptional fidelity and extended high
frequency performance

© Outstanding power capability in a compact
package

O Predictable and consistent performance
ensures system design flexibility

o VariO horn provides versatile coverage
options, whether loudspeakers are
oriented horizontally or vertically

& Extraordinarily flat amplitude and phase
response for tonal accuracy and precise
imaging

@ Constant-Q horn affords uniform

response throughout the coverage area

O With QuickFly rigging can be mounted or
flown as either a single cabinet or within
arrays

APPLICATIONS

Portable and installed audio=visual systems

Q

¢ Theatrical sound reinforcement
¢ Front and under-balcony Fill

< Stage monitoring (with optional
MAAM-UPjunior array adapter)

& Conference centers, presentations,
ballrooms, and houses of worship

220
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Stage monitors Inbox X
Fabien to Leela, me, Didier, Kumbha show details 10:58 AM (2 ho

Dear Leela,

Things are moving on our side. .
However, there is still an issue pending, the stage monitors. As we discussed earlier, there was a misunderste:&g when
We $nse spoke about the equipment list here in the office.
b Since you have asked me to take the final call on the equipment, | strongly felt that the stage monitors chosen «x e
%mhtnot suitable for the low profile requirement required for this type of application.
. There are alternatives to the monitors chosen before, but the price is much higher than the one expected, abotr Buoice
\ore ™ higher.
What shall we do? Shall we go ahead with this?
Let me know.
Thank you

Best regards,
Fabien

Sound Wizard
Pro Audio Acoustic Design

Shakti Area 9

Auroville 605 101 (Via Pondicherry)
Tamil Nadu, India

Phone (0) 413 262 26 59

Phone (0) 413 262 24 80

www.soundwizard.net

&

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/25/2010



Page 1 of 1

from Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net> hide detail
to  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
cc Didier Weiss <didier@soundwizard.net>,
Kumbha <kumbha@espaceav.com>,
Leela Samson <leelasamson@kalakshetra.in>
date Mon, Jan 25, 2010 at 11:52 AM
subject Re: Stage monitors

Dear Srinivasan,
The original specification of the stage monitors were the 4 QSC HPR122i from MRH.

My recommendation, would be to get 3 x Meyer Sound UPJunior (see pdf), and 2 QSC HPR122i. With that we wwk‘covu
whole stage monitoring requirement.

I am getting a quote and prices for the Meyer Sound speakers as | only found the $ prices.
Will get back to you with ASAP. M8s goon oo ?"5?; VL)

Best regards,

Fabien

Z>

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/25/2010
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Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam — Supply of QSC Products —
Payment — Approval of — Reg. ‘

Ref: Work committee approval dated 6.11.2009 - P
Supply order letter dated 17.11.2009. =

Based on the approval by the Works Committee, as recommended by the consultant
M/s.Sound wizard the supply order for supplying of QSC Products was entrusted to M/s.
MRH Digital Systems Private Limited., at a total cost of Rs.7,50,908 + VAT as applicable, as
per the specification of equipment given by the consultant.

M/s. MRH Digital Systems Private Limited., have delivered part materials in 8 packages— except
one item through M/s.Blue Dart Express Limited on to pay basis as per the terms.

Further, our consultant had verified the delivered packing materials and stated that received
materials as per specification, invoice and checked in good condition and released the
payment to M/s. MRH Digital systems ptivate limited, for Vide Invoice No.978 / 09-10
dated 19.12.2009 for Rs. 5, 83,029.00 as recommended.

One item — S1.No.5, QSC Speaker HPR 122 — 4 Nos (Stage MONITORS) @ Rs.2, 32,660/ -
as pet the supply order was not effected by the supplier as instructed by M/s.Sound Wizard.
This was confirmed by the consultant when they came here to check delivered the materials,
they said that the configuration of the left out item, has been changed and upgraded version.

Now the consultant has given the details of upgraded stage monitors and strongly felt and
chosen the make UPJUNIOR —Ultra compact Vario Loudspeaker and quote for the
same is being received from the supplier as substitute items at the earliestos AunAntui

_.Al'&m!.

Submitted for information, please.

O wpe?

0 Yad A0 DIRECTOR' |/
=

%
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from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details
to Felix <felix@reynoldonline.com>
date Fri, Jan 29, 2010 at 11:51 AM
subject Re: QUOTE FOR UPJunior
mailed-by kalakshetra.in

Sirls

We will back to you soon. Are you already supplied any Ilghtlng console
to Kalakshetra Foundation please.

Towards supply order, the items already approved by consultant and
our Director.

Towards payment condition we will issue clear supply order and payment
will be made after certify our consultant

Please clarify your terms
Regards
V/.Srinivasan

Kalakshetra

- Show quoted text -

ED

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/29/2010



> OFFICE :080-22292047

,& : 080-22218651/22215663
INC FAX : 080-25704484
INDIA'S LARGEST SOUND & LIGHTING PROSHOP EMAIL : showroom@reynoldonline.com
131, BRIGADE ROAD, BANGALORE 560 025 cc : felix@reynoldonline.com
web i www.reynoldonline.com
TO: RAVINDRA KALAKSHETRA DOCUMENT: |QUOTE
CHENNAIL SENT BY: FELIX
REFERENCE: |MR. FABIEN
REF: MEYERSOUND UPJ SERIES OFFER DATED: 29TH JAN 2010
MODEL DESCRIPTION | UNIT RATE EXTENDED
UPJUNIOR UltraCompact VariO Loudspeaker - No VEAM option. Shipped in 80° H x 50° V configuration 3 INR 180,000.00 INR 540,000.00
MAAM-JUNIOR [Array Adaptor Mounting Plates for UPJ-1P 3 INR 9,100.00 INR 27,300.00
TOTAL INR 567,300.00
VAT EXTRA 12.5% INR 70,912.50
TOTAL WITH VAT INR 638,212.50

TERMS :
50% IN ADVANGE AGAINST THE ORDER, 50% BEFORE SHIPMENT FROM BANGALORE TO CHENNAI
FREIGHT CHARGES FROM EANGALORE TO CHENNAI ON YOUR ACCOUNT
DELIVERY PERIOD : 4 WEEKS FROM RECEIPT OF CONFIRMED ORDER
WARRANTY : THREE YEARS FROM DATE OF SALE
NOTE : THIS PRICE IS VALID UPTIL 28TH FEBRUARY, MEYER PRICES GO UP BY 3% FROM 1ST MARCH 2010
FOR REYNOLD'S INC
(FELIX REMEDIOS)
PROPRIETOR
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QUOTE FOR UPJunior Inbox X

from Felix <felix@reynoldonline.com> hide details 11:17 AM (22 minutes
to  works@kalakshetra.in
cc Fabien Bontems Bontems <fabien@soundwizard.net>,
Didier Weiss <didier@soundwizard.net>,
Kumbha Young Grenier <kumbha@soundwizard.net>
date Fri, Jan 29, 2010 at 11:17 AM
subject QUOTE FOR UPJunior

Dear Sir
As requested by Fabien, please see the quotation for the UPJunior attached.
Please confirm as soon as possible

Best regards
Felix

s RAV KALAKSHETRA CHENNAI UPJunior.pdf
=1 896K View Download

http://mail.google.com/ a/kaiakshetra.in/ ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/29/2010
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from  Felix <felix@reynoldonline.com> hide details 12:4
to  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
cc Fabien Bontems Bontems

<fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Fri, Jan 29, 2010 at 12:48 PM

subject RE: QUOTE FOR UPJunior

Sir,

Our terms are at the bottom of the guot

We have not supplied any lighting console to Kalakshetra Foundation

Regards
Felix

From: Works kalakshetra [mailto:works@kalakshetra.in]
Sent: Friday, January 29, 2010 11:51 AM

To: Felix

Subject: Re: QUOTE FOR UPJunior

- Show quoted text -

(ZD

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/29/2010
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from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details
to Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Fri, Jan 29, 2010 at 12:05 PM
subject Fwd: QUOTE FOR UPJunior - justification
mailed-by kalakshetra.in

Dear Fabien,

We already placed with QSC products monitors with M/s.MRH
at a cost of Rs.2,32,660/-

The same was not supplied as suggested by you.

Now you have chosen UP Junior - stgae monitors and quote
was received from the agency M/s.Reynolds / banagalore,
for Rs.6,38,212 + dleivery charge.

Hence, | request you to give your comments for selection of
above products and agency for processing to obtain the
approval and expenditure please

based on, the supply order will be issued immediatly to the
agency.

Expecting your reply soon
Regards

V.Srinivasan
Kalakshetra

=

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/29/2010
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from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details 2:40 PM (2 hour
to Felix <felix@reynoldonline.com>

cc Fabien Bontems Bontems

<fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Fri, Jan 29, 2010 at 2:40 PM

subject Re: QUOTE FOR UPJunior
mailed-by  kalakshetra.in

Sir,
Ref: your quotation

This is in continuation of your quotation for supply of Meysersound UPJ series offer to the Kalakshetra
Foundation and seeking your confirmation for certain issues on this.

Kalakshetra Foundation being a central government organization had to follow procedures laid down by the
Government of India. Accordingly the following stipulations are proposed before the supply order is formally
issued:

i. Generally, no advance payment will be given. If required, the conditions laid down in General Financial Rule
will be followed.

ii. The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be covered with
Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. The material delivered should be in original packing WITHC
tampering with the original manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

optional, 30% advance payment will be given against producing the bank guarantee for the amount.
iii. The final payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the consultant - M/s.Sou
wizard.

Please convey your concurrence to the above by return email to this office immediately

Kalakshetra Foundation.
- Show quoted text -

=ik

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/29/2010
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from Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net> hide details 12:17 PM (5 hc

to  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
cc Didier Weiss <didier@soundwizard.net>,
Kumbha <kumbha@espaceav.com>,
Leela Samson

<leelasamson@kalakshetra.in>
date Fri, Jan 29, 2010 at 12:17 PM

subject Re: QUOTE FOR UPJunior - justification

Dear Srinivasan,

This is the correct quote.

_Go ahead with this agency as they are the authorized distributors of Meyer Sound in-India-

The QSC order will change as there will be only 2 speakers from them now.
| have requested them to send you a new quote.
Should you need any other information, please feel free to contact me.

Best regards,

Fabien
- Show quoted text -

Fabien

Sound Wizard
Pro Audio Acoustic Design

Shakti Area 9

Auroville 605 101 (Via Pondicherry)
Tamil Nadu, India

Phone (0) 413 262 26 59

Phone (0) 413 262

/

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy

(&

1/29/2010
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Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam — Supply of Stage Monitors Products —
Extra items - Approval of — Reg.

Ref: Approval note dated 27.01.2010 Q‘g\-t\t/

In continuation of above note, our consultant M/s.Sound Wizard has now chosen the latest
version of stage monitors — 3 Nos, MEYERSOUND UPJ SERIES which was not
contemplated in the original scope of work (QSC products) for better performance of the
sound. This is to be considered as Extra items.

2b | M/ s.Reynold’s from Bangalore has sent the quote for the above as directed by our
‘)"’8"’0&[ 97 | consultant - M/s.Sound wizard and received.

V 29 Further the clarification was obtained from the consultant that the selection of the products
PU@Q/‘ A\ | and agency, the same was placed in page

Pt~

Croei |
The total cost of the above products is / (As per the page 36) Rs. 6, 38,212.50/- —Tocu M \

| b . . .
()-&*Q/ Delivery charges at actual has to be paid from Bangalore to Chennai. w0 Wk
\? /50% advance along with supply order Auﬁal.‘ o, Tom) iﬁ}\d/‘o -
(@% balance before shipment o TR g

If approved we may the place the order on M/s.Reynold’s at a total cost of Rs.6,38.212.50/-
with the terms and conditions.

Submitted for approval, please.

_— [ S /

EO ( Ao XU CAO DIRECTOR

N I
pﬂ”’*)w‘\ﬁiﬁvﬂ’) gln(/b

WT.,II“”'D,;,) ¢ %Un‘zs

@ ) &870/
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Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam — Supply of Stage Monitors Products —
Extra items - Approval of — Reg.

Ref: Approval note dated 27.01.2010

In continuation of above note, our consultant M/s.Sound Wizard has now chosen the latest
version of stage monitors — 3 Nos, MEYERSOUND UPJ SERIES which was not
contemplated in the original scope of work (QSC products - Speaker HPR 122 — 4 Nos )
for better performance of the sound. This is to be considered as Extra items, these items for
replacing the Speaker HPR 122 — 2 Nos only. The QSC Speaker HPR 122+ 2 Nos for the
cost of Rs.1, 16,330/~ , may be taken delivery from the M/s. MRH digitals pvt ltd, Mumbai
as directed by the Consultant vide email placed below.

" Further the clarification was obtained from the consultant that the selection of the products

and agency, the same was placed in page

M/sReynold’s from Bangalore has sent the quote for the above as directed by our
consultant - M/s.Sound wizard and received. The details of payment terms and conditions
was emailed to the supplier and clarified by return emails and details are,

® They need a confirmatory PURCHASE ORDER stating all your terms, including
that payment will be made within 3 days of your consultant certifying that the
material is fine.

® We cannot give guarantee that the original packing will not be opened, as Indian
Custom’s has every right to open and inspect every single parcel coming into India.
Apart from that, we do not tamper with the original packing and items will be in
good condition.

v 3‘0 ® Delivery charges at actual has to be paid from Bangalore to Chennai.

If approved we may the place the order on M/s.Reynold’s at a total cost of Rs.6,38.212.50/-
with the terms and cqnditions/.,t oo it ke aakeans  Bashabadv de B frvsdrst

Submitted for approval, please. @

v’

Nt Lot

’LAAO 5o

DIRECTOR

&

\

®

i
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from  Felix <felix@reynoldonline.com> hide details 8:32 PM (16 hours ago)
to  Works kalakshetra

<works@kalakshetra.in>
cc Fabien Bontems Bontems

<fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Fri, Jan 29, 2010 at 8:32 PM

subject RE: QUOTE FOR UPJunior
Sir
I am willing to accept either options, we can go with the first option to save time.

However, please note the following :

1. We need a confirmatory PURCHASE ORDER stating all your terms, including that
payment will be made within 3 days of your consultant certifying that the material is
fine.

2. We cannot give guarantee that the original packing will not be opened, as Indian
Custom’s has every right to open and inspect every single parcel coming into India.
Apart from that, we do not tamper with the original packing and items will be in good
condition.

Kindly send us your confirmation based on the above two points immediately

Best regards
Felix

From: Works kalakshetra [mailto:works@kalakshetra.in]
Sent: Friday, January 29, 2010 2:41 PM
To: Felix

Cc: Fabien Bontems Bontems
- Show quoted text -

- Show quoted text -

2 ¥ ko by

o=

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/30/2010
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TAX INVOICE

§DIGITAL SYSTEMS™

PRIVATE LIMITED
123 Sahakar Industrial Estate, Plot No. 165/6, Navghar Village,
Vasai Road (E) 401102, Thane District, Maharashtra. Tel: 95250-2392230

&

Head Office: 290 Lamington Road, Mumbai 400 007.

old T - Bill No.
SO KL AKSHETRA FOUNDAT TON e LAPE/ N9 -10
THIRUVANMIYUR, CHENNAT ~ &@@B41 V/
TEL MO, 891~(0) 44-24%2080346/ 405771844 N
: 2 29,01, 10
Purchase Order No. Despatch Mode & Challan details
. AMOUNT
Article Description Quantity Unit Price Rs. P.
FED BPEAKER MPR 19291 @2 MOs., DE1LHGL AR 116356, 00
B, MO, GHEHYSZALSSAE, 244
1 im "-%'f! lais]
S0y 172.5% O8T WA FORM O 4043 .35
TSR 002 B SR AR R e
137y, 35
SR e Ry I SN
RS 3 OE LACHE THIRTY THOUSAND EIEHT HUNDRED SEVENTY OMNE & THENTY
SEIVE PAISE OMLY
SOUND WIZARD A Ue‘é g@tf |§ [CB
Shakti-Auroville 405 101
'_:_'ﬂfrml Nadu-India I
el : 0413 2622659 Fox : 0413 2623 '
Email : soundwlzﬁuurovillo .org.in L | 4
Waebsite ; : www.soundw /
— —
VAT T.LLN. 27150292757V Dt. 01-04-2006 TOTAL
C.8.T. TILN. 27150292757C Dt. 01-04-2006 E.&0.E.

|/ We hereby certify that my / our registration certificate under the Maharashtra
Value Added Tax Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sale of the
goods specified in this Tax Invoice is made by me/us and that the transaction
of sale covered by this Tax Invoice has been effected by me/us and it shall
be accounted for in the turnover of sales while filing of return and the tax

Subject to E H DIGITAL SYSTEMS (P) LTD.
Mumbai Jurisdictio éw . /:
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TAX INVOICE

(@ MRHPCITAL sysTems

123 Sahakar Industrial Estate, Plot No. 165/6, Navghar Village,

% Vasai Road (E) 401102, Thane District, Maharashtra. |
e
Vivag o E Date _ 7" \zt ’h’ .
wo WALAKSHETOR AouaiDativn
’ oA £ A \ ( =
?"v\ AN AR PNV UE fMHeEn A £600Y%
7 g = g
i €€ i{tA) e 0% 2029280 Hoesa &Y %, '
] —
. Amount
. Quantity PARTICULARS . P
%\g} O 5 {E& SO 2’:‘& Eot A O A *&:”#:3 {224
! : o Spes]~| 11 g 3300
" pn® e O e (g | 154 s %~
\ I,
% %!
\ ;

'Depi\hg\\
SHELHA EDU?»”M“IIUN
(S HL, L'\./;\. dnui\"UF?

| CHENNAL GO O . s w00 o e 2 0T 2
! A /"‘;nﬂn{‘ﬁ;\r\m % '

b e \

‘Rupees gy~ ¢ \es € '?""{\ AT Ny f
r’\‘\{ A e i‘ f "i 74 S \.3‘E ~ € N {;\&f Total “3&,37} = 2s
Subject to Mumbai Jurisdiction. _‘ j - E.&O.E. -
VAT. TLN. 27150292757V Dt 01-04-2006 For MRH DIGITAL $ -SleMS P. LTD.
C.S.T. TIN. 27150292757C Dt. 01:04-2006 ' 1

We hereby certify that our registration certificate under the Maharashtra Value Added
Tax Act, 2002 is in force on-the date on which the sale of the goods specified in this - -
Tax Invoice is made by us and that the transaction of sale covered by this Tax Invoice -
has been effected by us and it shall be accounted for in the turnover of sales while filing
of return"and the tax due, if any, payable on the sale has been paid or shall be paid.

Head Office: 290 Lamington Road, Mumbai 400 007.

‘@

i
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TAX INVOICE

& MR P RIVAYE LmrTER. Ve

123 Sahakar Industrial Estate, Plot No. 165/6, Navghar Village,
Vasai Road (E) 401102, Thane District, Maharashtra.

No. V/ ‘\56\0‘1‘15 pate 23\ 0110 |

e \WALARSHETRA AouiDedion
*‘?"r\wmwﬁw My VR CH%MM\% @coozf;
CLae,\o\') FTA 044 . %gvqua /—fos‘& &l ¥ %,

Quantity PARTICULARS

Amount
Rs. P.

T\O‘B vt ] C IR Sta et Mo {Lg‘
& ss165/~ 11163302

&

p0 L (ST ‘Q/ﬂ“’v"t'wgro“f-”l, |2 S4 /a2

\\' N
M b @laheN
1”‘9; ; SE'CUT‘M Depi\‘ﬁ}\
K'ALAK&HT.TH FOUNDATION

g [mrrtuv TR |YUP,
(Q ()C\,UH“L—\IV\UUV‘/ \

Rupees gare \on . TG

M&u& @,\?&\k e~ Ny owe Total|! B 0ﬁ87/ 2
Subject to Mumbai Jurisdiction. J " _E. .E.

VAT TIN. 27150292757V Dt. 01-04-2006 For MRH DIGITAL
C.S.T. TIN. 27150292757C Dt 01-04-2006

We hereby certify that our registration certificate under the Maharashtra Value Added ;
Tax Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sale of the goods specified in this
Tax Invoice is made by us and that the transaction of sale covered by this Tax Invoice V

has been effected by us and it shall be accounted for in the turnover of sales while filing
of return and the tax due, if any, payable on the sale has been paid or shall be paid.

Head Office: 290 Lamington Road, Mumbai 400 007.
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FODR Cash Memo Annexure

BLUE DART EXPRESS LIMITED

T -
FALAFBHETHRA FOUMEAL TON
FHARIVAR NIYAR
gis e

#REE4TO

Chree tanes semas SEAfR NSRS S50 Fibmd S PSS SLSSH B res sress Seeea Siane et o beee - s v bt e P Ll LS Sk Lt ATk Lokt S4B debie S 4s e At B o e e oo sy S e S . el

Awb No VO SA7EORTIE4E Date OF/ 02/ 2010
Conzianor  MRH DIGITAL SYSTEME PVYT LTD

Total Charges : 107287

107, 29

Service Tau
Fducation Cess

TN ONT DT TN DD ORDoNDOND NG UGS

Grand Total ; 11835 00

Service Taw Nog ¢ M-IVWH/ST/CRR/7O4Z

Hignature Name Emp Code
N MURUGALYAN 1554

FUTHRTARSS LS S Lo ik e e AAS s 2 1102 1184 86788 B4 B4 S8 Lt e kot e e st e 1728 8148 AR FACRS REARR R B Shemh Seeen st seem e Seeat A0 s 3023 498 PSS 24454 MELL bibbe b 4145 ket Se0en 028 P41 201 FRAES B10S S48 Sn558 bt e —
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C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d. Sound
systems\koothambalam.doc

February 3, 2010

Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam — Supply of QSC Products —

Payment — Approval of — Reg.

Ref: Work committee approval dated 6.11.2009 - P

Supply order letter dated 17.11.2009.

Q'ZHZC/

Pt

Based on the approval by the Works Committee, as recommended by the consultant
M/s.Sound wizard the supply order for supplying of QSC Products was entrusted to M/s.
MRH Digital Systems Private Limited., at a total cost of Rs.7,50,908 + VAT as applicable, as

pet the specification of equipment given by the consultant.

M/s. MRH Digital Systems Private Limited., have delivered part materials — except one item
QSC speaker HPR 122 i — 4 Nos. Subsequently the consultant had reduced the quantity in to
2 Nos. Accordingly, the supplier had sent two nos only through M/s.Blue Dart Express
Limited on to pay basis as per the terms. The payment to the supplier will be released after
the cettification of the consultant and intimation to the consultant is done through email '

The freight charges for Rs. 1183 /-to M/ s.Blue Dart Express Limited was paid by me

Vide AWB No. 54750575246 dated 03.02.2010.

Submitted for approval, please@

-

DIRECTOR

[ 4

4 /,q_

&’



Page 1 of 1 "
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from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details 5:42 PM (0 |
to Felix <felix@reynoldonline.com>
date Wed, Feb 3, 2010 at 5:42 PM
subject Re: QUOTE FOR UPJunior
mailed-by  kalakshetra.in

Sir,

Towards supply of MEYERSOUND UPJ Series monitors, we will be sending
you a clear Purchase order, the same will be reach you on saturaday
6.2.2010. The payment will be made with in 6 days after receipt the
materials please.

Regarding the orginal packing, the custom's ha every right to open and
inspect the every single packing. All other things as assured by you.

Regards

V.Srinivasan

Kalakshetra Foundation.
- Show quoted text -

Reply

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 2/3/2010



C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound February 3, 2010
systems \ koothambalam.doc

M/s. Reynold’s INC,
131, Brigade Road,
Bangalore 560 025.

Sub: Supply order - Reg.

Ref: Your quote dated 29.01.2010 ﬁ a1 b

Based on the recommendation given by the consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, The Director,
Kalakshetra Foundation is pleased to award the supply order for Supplying of Meyersound
UPJ Series at a total cost of Rs. 6,38,213/-, as per the Annexute specification, tetms and
condition, enclosed herewith in all respects. This is a firm rate contract. General term and
conditions applicable to this order is attached.

The payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the consultant -
M/s.Sound wizard with in a week.

Delivery time — 4 weeks from the date of supply order till 03.03.2010.
Warrant as specified in the conditions

The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be
covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. Freight and Freight
insurance will be paid at actual.

The material delivered should be in original packing without tampering with the original
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition after clearing from the custom’s.

The above supply order should be effected and completed in all respects by 06.03.2010. Lf
the progress of the supply is found to be not satisfactory or the total supply is not completed
in all respects as per the schedule as mentioned above, this supply order will automatically
cease without notice and without assigning any reason.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

Leela Samson
Director

raft for approval J\‘Lﬂ%ﬁﬁ% l/g QX:M M Q 4 / -

DIRECTOR

2 L2
g



FOUND:ATiION

MEYERSOUND UPJ SERIES
SNe | Model Description Unit Rate Total
in Rs in Rs.
1 Up Ultra compact VariO Loudspeaker | 3 1,80,000 5,40,000
JUNIOR |- No VEAM OPTION. Shipped in
80 H x 50 V Configuration
2 MAAM- Array Adaptor Mounting Plates for | 3 9,100 27,300
JUNIOR | UPJ-1P
VAT 70,913
12.5%
Total 6,38,213

To

M/s. Reynold’s INC,

131, Brigade Road,
Bangalore 560 025.
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C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\ 2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound February 3, 2010
systems\koothambalam.doc

M/s. Reynold’s INC,
131, Brigade Road,
Bangalore 560 025.

Sub: Supply order - Reg.

\ Ref: Your quote dated 29.01.2010

Based on the recommendation given by the consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, The Director,
Kalakshetra Foundation is pleased to award the supply order for Supplying of Meyersound
UP]J Series at a total cost of Rs. 6,38,213/-, as per the Annexure specification, terms and
condition, enclosed herewith in all respects. This is a firm rate contract. General term and
conditions applicable to this order is attached.

The payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the consultant -
M/s.Sound wizard with in a week.

Delivery time — 4 weeks from the date of supply order till 03.03.2010.
Warrant as specified in the conditions

The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be
covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. Freight and Freight
insurance will be paid at actual.

The material delivered should be in original packing without tampering with the otiginal
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition after clearing from the custom’s.

The above supply order should be effected and completed in all respects by 06.03.2010. If
the progress of the supply is found to be not satisfactory or the total supply is not completed
in all respects as per the schedule as mentioned above, this supply order will automatically
cease without notice and without assigning any reason.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

Dt s

Leela Samson
Director
®
Founder : Smt. Rukmini Devi Chairman ; Justice Sri S. Mohan Former Judge Supreme Court =
Director : Ms Leela Samson Member Secretary : Sri R.V. Ramani Governing Board ° ®

Kalakshetra Foundation Thiruvanmiyur Chennai 600 041
Tel: 0091-(0)44-2452 0836 / 4057 / 1844 Fax : 0091-(0)44-2452 4350
Email : info@kalakshetra.in Website : www.kalakshetra.in
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C:\ 2009-2010\V.Adnin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound February 17, 2010
systemns \koothambalam.doc

Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam —QSC products — Payment — Approval
of — Reg.

Ref: Work committee approval dated 6.11.2009 - P
Supply order letter dated 17.11.2009. - P
Supply order letter dated 29.01.2010 » P

’

Based on the approval by the Works Committee, as recommended by the consultant
M/s.Sound wizard the supply order for supplying of QSC Products was entrusted to M/s.
MRH Digital Systems Private limited at a total cost of Rs.7,50,908/- + VAT as applicable,
as per the specification of equipment given by the consultant.

292, | value of Rs.5, 18,248/~ + VAT and the payment for the materials had paid after verifying

hf““ \w,M/ s. MRH digital systems private limited had delivered one shipment on 19.12.2009 for a
and certified by the consultant M/s.Sound wizard.

Po&@ One more materials — HP122i 2 nos out of 4 Nos order have been delivered as the final by
44; the supplier as directed by the consultant.
Further, our consultant had verified the delivered packing materials and stated that received
materials as per specification, invoice and checked in good condition and recommended to
release the payment in the invoice copy of the supplier.

To M/s. MRH digital private limited, )
Vide Invoice No.MAA 2614 dated 29.01.2010 w1, 30487125

N

&7

Submitted for approval, please.

A
P L .
J"MAO\O]V“O ~ %\K@; %RE%’IT)E{WT%




Page 1 of 1

Stage monitors Inbox x d

Fabien Dear Leela, Things are moving on our side. However, there is still an issue P Jan 25
Works kalakshetra Dear fabien, Please clarifty the following, what was the original and speci Jan 25
Fabien Dear Srinivasan, The original specification of the stage monitors were the 4 ... Jan 25

from  Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net> hide details Jan 27 Reply
to  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
cc Didier Weiss <didier@soundwizard.net>,
Kumbha <kumbha@espaceav.com>,
Leela Samson <leelasamson@kalakshetra.in>
date Wed, Jan 27, 2010 at 11:24 AM
subject Re: Stage monitors

Deay Srinivasan,
I've requested the suppliers to send you quotes directly.

-2 x QSC HPR122i from MRH Digital in Mumbai
- 3 x Meyer Sound UPJunior from Reynolds in Bangalore

You should get the quotes shortly.
Should you need anything, let me know.

Best regards,

Fabien
- Show quoted text -

http://mail.coogle.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2 & view=bsn& ver=1avencourkovv 2/18/2010






from Felix <felix@reynoldonline.com> hide details Feb 12 (7 days ago)
to  Works kalakshetra

<works@kalakshetra.in>
cc christopher@reynoldonline.com,

Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Fri, Feb 12, 2010 at 9:01 AM
subject RE: QUOTE FOR UPJunior

Dear Sir,

Our office has not yet received the Purchase Order, kindly scan a copy and email
the same to me.

Can you please resend a hard copy by courier ?

Best regards
Felix

From: Works kalakshetra [mailto:works@kalakshetra.in]
Sent: Wednesday, February 03, 2010 5:42 PM

- Show quoted text -

- Show quoted text -

Reply Reply to all Forward

Your message has been sent.

Works kalakshetra to Felix show details 2:46 PM (0 minutes ago) Reply

Dear sir,

Have you received the supply order in original
Please confirm by email

Regards

V.Srinivasan

Page 1 of 1

&

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2& view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy

2/18/2010



Page 1 of 1

- Felix ' hide details 3:22 PM (35 minutes ago)
- <felix@reynoldonline.com>

to  Works kalakshetra

<works@kalakshetra.in>
cc  Christopher

<christopher@reynoldonline.com>,
Fabien

<fabien@soundwizard.net>,
stores@reynoldonline.com,

Reynold Inc alc

<accountsinc@reynoldonline.com>
date Thu, Feb 18, 2010 at 3:22 PM

subject RE: QUOTE FOR UPJunior

Dear Mr. Srinivasan,
Christopher says that the purchase order has been received.

The items are shipping today directly to Chennai where | will clear it from custom’s
and will have it delivered to your office.

Please advise me the delivery details as follows :

1. Contact person
2. Full address where to Deliver

3. Billing name and address

Best regards
Felix

From: Works kalakshetra [mailto:works@kalakshetra.in]
Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2010 2:47 PM

- Show quoted text -

- Show quoted text -

Reply Reply to all Forward

v @

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 2/18/2010
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C:\2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound
systems\koothambalam.doc

February 19, 2010

M/s.MRH digital systems private limited,
P.O.Box No. 4050,

290 Lamington Road,

Mumbai — 400 007.

India.

Sir(s)

Sub: Supply of QSC Products — Payment - Reg

N8b/6q -0
Ref: Vide Invoice No.l\%ﬂiéﬁiﬂ dated 29.01.2010

Please find enclosed a cheque for Rs. 1,30,871.25/- (Rupees one lakh thirty thousand eight hundred
and seventy one and paise twenty five only) Vide cheque No. 318684, drawn in canara bank,
Thiruvanmiyur branch, Chennai, in favour of M/s. MRH digital systems private limited towards

supply of QSC materials as per the invoice referred above.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

B W s

Teela Samson

Director ! 57 / >



REYNOLDS INC... TIN NO : 29440085615

# 131,BRIGADE ROAD TAX INVOICE CST NO : 00563493 dtd 06-07-1996

BANGALORE- 560 025. Phone : 2221 8651 E-mail  : showroom@reynoldonline.com
To, ;
Invoice No 671
M/S : KALAKSHETRA FOUNDATION _
Thiruvanmiyur ) Date : 25-02-10
Chennai -600044
Ref No
Ref Date
CST No: Remarks :
TIN No :
SL No DESCRIPTION OF GOODS QY RATE DIS% UNIT AMOUNT
1. MEYERSOUND UP JUNIOR 3 180000.00 0.00 NOS 540000.00
2. MAAM-JUNIOR ARRAY ADAPTOR MQUNT PLATE 3 9100.00 0.00 NOS 27300.00
@
\
4% Vat Amt 0.00 GST 0.00 Sub Total : 567300.00
12.50% Vat Amt : 70912.50 P/ F Charges: 0.00
Amount Chargable in Words : - Tax. Amt . 70912.50
Six Lacs Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen only Total 638213.00

DECLARATION:
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods
described and that all particulars are true and correct.

Note : Goods Once Sold Will Not Be Taken Back or Exchanged.

for: REYNOLDS INC...

-~

ol
<
Authoris

Signatory

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

7



No.

Main ShowrWHO 131, Brigade Road, Bangalore - 5

Ayrotet’s

INC.,

60 025. Tel : 22218651 / 22215663

Brarich Showroom : 1/2, 59th Cross, 4th N Blcok, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-11. Tel : 23326341
Wherehouse : 2nd Floor, # 10, 8th Cross, Bazaar Street, Neelasandra, Bangalore-47. Ph : 25704481 / 82 / 83

000177 DELIVERY NOTE
T LaabeeTed TIN No.: 29440085615
FO UADATIOAS, CST No. : 00563493 / dt : 6-07-1996
Date : 0.
Gﬁére FQZC@ (%ﬁnxvléﬂ(’]ﬁfiﬁ% N /%ID
Sl No. C/’LQE)D&{ 6‘cr“":g‘:?rtlcucgrs Qty
l? P ;](JMIO/Q (Mo (o pact- Xgig@eaé&
\ oo S0 X 3p°V | O7F
/ Q@a,@—cs ﬂa/ ’/‘PT(/ N7
C
s )
AR
(o) AT i
' SECURITY Dept. {
mi.}‘-h TR AL:'u\i}g;z.béé ‘
CLENAL- 600 B41.

Received by

(B T
ForReynold’'S ne:



L

Clearing & Forwarding Agents

111 & 114, Connection Point, Airport Exit Road, Bangalore - 560 017. INDIA.
Tel : 0091 80 4129 2000 Fax: 0091 80 4129 2021

P mﬁ@&@?zmc SERVICES LTD.

Air & Sea Freight, Warehousing, Transporting, Customs Approved

LORRY RECEIPT / p /

BT

Shipment ID =

Consignee Copy

|EDate s 27 D3 i -

LR -09 -

Received goods as detailed below for transportation subject to conditions printed

E-mail : blr@sindhucargo.com Web : http// www. sindhucargo.com
From| pin pony |To iU vanmL yin Branch Sch. Del. Date SERVICE TAX PAYABLE BY
: D Consignor _M\Qo:mmm:nm _U Transport
Consignor : Consignee : E\h . Reywvowps  ince
: AACCS9658P
it i . WO! /Zi BRIGADE  RoBD bl
. INPHY §& SEpvicEs A ) i Service Tax Reg. No. : AACCS9658PST001
Banwcacone - £€c 0257 e
A inpont CHE Mg - 2% Bty T8 4 sl BT Payment Mode e Vehicle No.
Fovenw PR O , oLD CENTRE JFF/ICs |Freight «ﬂa 0t AC
TS VRNM 19 re,  CHENNVH — 44 -
TIN CST TIN cst| St Chges §073.
Contact : Tel. Contact : | Tel. T oading Chasges
B o (7 S Unload Charges BAmars
PELIVERY TY
SI. No. No. of Pkgs. Type of Pkgs. Description (Said to Contain) | Actual Weight | Charged Weight | Halting Charges kaLASHE™A
¥ L] : ) Foo NDATION,
! &) ) mow  |pups Equpmenies s Fice Dosr Collection oo cenTRE
Door Delivery OFRICE,
T aed it 4y
Others . LAY —
Unme..na. against
Sub Total Consignee Copy [_|
Docs. Received  |Invoice /DCNos. K. £+ VD []{;04 | Delivery Instructions Beryiee T Door Delivery [ 1}-]
Invoice Copy = k .. b\ D Total
b i T . o
Humo_.&ﬂw List ] N\ N\) Z \ ki \ (.N N \ / IW - 6 ﬁf ¢ Q For Sindhu Cargo wmno?.ma >wM1..u Shipment in Order and
QJQI ) JVW A4 /J/ Services Limited | i Good Condition
Modval Copy | LI | inir nfo 671 0T C 5 ERS RISK ;P
7 3 X ,\\
A 3copy | O | ,wmw%woa ﬁm i SD\
LAKSHETRA FOUNDATION
VAT Form Q Value Declared KA THIRUY ANMIYUR,
. X . Signat f Consignee & Seal
Permit O £si 438213 ;1 Chighairedf Coasigror ™ 1 - ‘Booking Staff “* Delivery Date & Time




!R’EYNC‘)LDS_ INC. .. TIN NO : 29440085615

# 131,BRIGADE ROAD TAX INVOICE CST NO : 00563493 dtd 06-07-1996
BANGALORE- 560 025. Phone : 2221 8651 E-mail : showroom@reynoldonline.com
-nl;;;’s R Invoice No :671
. KALA ETRA FOUNDATION
Thiruvanmiyur Date : 25-02-10
Chennai -600044 Ref No
Ref Date
CST No: Remarks :
TIN No
SL No DESCRIPTION OF GOODS LTy RATE DIS% UNIT AMOUNT
1. MEYERSOUND UP JUNIOR 3 180000.00 0.00 NOS 540000.00
2. MAAM-JUNIOR ARRAY ADAPTOR MOUNT PLATE 3 9100.00 0.00 NOS 27300.00
4% Vat Amt 0.00 BaT : 000 |SubTotal: 567300.00
12.50% Vat Amt: 70912.50 P/ F Charges: 0.00
Amount Chargable in Words : - Tax. Amt 70912.50
Six Lacs Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen only Total : 638213.00

Q ..
| 0 '
@ bt )
SECURITY Dept.
KALAKSHETRA FOUNDATION

THIRUVENMIYUR, g5 REYNOLDS INC...

CHERMNNAI - 600 044

P\,[opveab

DECLARATION:
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods

described and that all particulars are true and correct. %
Note : Goods Once Sold Will Not Be Taken Back or Exchanged. Authorised Signato !09

This is a Computer Generated Invoice



C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound March 2, 2010
systems \koothambalam.doc :

Sub: Koothambalam — Supply of UP] series speaker — Payment — Approval of — Reg.

Ref: Recommendation given by the consultant

J‘Mvtw\ ok 88 3211600 [7 52

Based on the recommendation given by the consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, The Director,
Kalakshetra Foundation is pleased to award the supply order for Supplying of Meyer sound
UPJ Series — speaker at a total cost of Rs. 6,38,213/-, as per the Annexure specification,
terms and condition, to M/s. Reynold’s INC,Bangalore.

M/s. M/s. Reynold’s INC, Bangalore has delivered the materials in 4 packed boxes on
27.02.2010. Further, our consultant had verified the delivered packmg materials and stated
that received materials as per specification, invoice and checked in good condition and
recommended to release the payment to the supplier in the invoice copy of the supplier.

To M/s. Reynold’s INC, Bangalore

| Vide Invoice No. 671 dated 25.02.2010 638213 /- €

Submitted for approval for payment to the supplier, please.

(L) W 23507

CAO DIRECTOR
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8 A | F&U N D !‘!/U’;VI\

5th March 2010

M/s. REYNOLDS INC.,
#131, Brigade Road,
Bangalore — 560 025

Dear Sir,

We are sending herewith a DD bearing No.049490, dt.4-3-2010 for
Rs.6, 38, 213/- (Rupees six lakhs thirty eight thousand two hundred and
thirteen only) drawn on Canara Bank, Thiruvanmiyur Branch, Chennai-600 041
towards the cost of supply of Meyersound UP] Series to Koothémbalam,
Kalakshetra Foundation, against your Invoice No.671, dt.25-2-2010.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully,

Ml

Administrative Officer

Encl.: as above

Founder : Smt. Rukmini' Devi Chairman : Justice Sri S. Mohan Former Judge Supreme Court
Director : Ms Leela Samson Member Secretary : Sri R.V. Ramani Governing Board

Kalakshetra Foundation Thiruvanmiyur Chennai 600 (
Tel: 0091-(0)44-2452 0836 / 4057 / 1844 Fax : 0091-(0)44-2452 4
Email : info@kalakshetra.in Website : www.kalakshetr:
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